

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
CC No(s). 6847/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2014
CM No. 10338/2014 in CWP No. 15479/2012 passed by the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBI SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in

C.O.C.P.

No.417/2015 titled Debi Singh & Ors. v. T.C. Gupta, pending before
High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh, until
further orders.

Tag with C.C. No.4426/2015.

Signature Not Verified

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.04.20
17:56:16 IST

COURT MASTER

Reason: