SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13974/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2014

in CWP No. 2039/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDGI RAM(DEAD)THRU.LRS.ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 19/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that spare copy of petition for effecting service of notice on respondent no. 3 has already been filed. Registry to proceed further.
(JYOTI GUPTA) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

>

courtsindia.com

>

www.ecourtsindia

courtsindia.com

ndia.com