SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11561/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2014 in CWP No. 15479/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEBI SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 18/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. B. K. Salija, Adv.

Mr. Karunish Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the cou

O

Four weeks' time is granted
(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) Four weeks' time is granted to file reply on I.A. No.7/2017.

COURT MASTER